LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (ACCESS TO JUSTICE) BILL 2018

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

- 1. Clause 19, page 19, line 15, omit "may—" and insert "may give VLA comments on the plan.".
- 2. Clause 19, page 19, lines 16 to 18, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 3. Clause 19, page 19, lines 21 to 23, omit "taken an action referred to in subsection (5)(a) or (b), the Attorney-General is taken to have approved the strategic plan." and insert "given VLA comments in accordance with that subsection, VLA must publish the strategic plan on its internet site as soon as practicable.".
- 4. Clause 19, page 19, lines 24 to 26, omit "requests amendments under subsection (5)(b), VLA must—" and insert "gives comments under subsection (5), the following provisions apply—".
- 5. Clause 19, page 19, lines 27 and 28, omit "consult the Attorney-General about the requested amendments;" and insert "VLA may amend the strategic plan having regard to the comments;".
- 6. Clause 19, page 19, lines 29 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - "(b) no later than one month after comments are given, VLA must—
 - (i) publish the plan, incorporating any amendments made under paragraph (a), on its internet site; and
 - (ii) if the plan was amended, give a copy of the amended plan to the Attorney-General.".
- 7. Clause 19, page 20, lines 1 and 2, omit "with the Attorney-General's agreement," and insert "after consulting the Attorney-General,".
- 8. Clause 19, page 20, lines 2 and 3, omit "approved by the Attorney-General." and insert "published under subsection (6) or (7)(b)(i).".
- 9. Clause 19, page 20, line 4, omit "VLA must publish a strategic plan" insert "As soon as practicable after amending a strategic plan under subsection (8), VLA must publish the plan".
- 10. Clause 19, page 20, line 5, omit "site—" and insert "site.".
- 11. Clause 19, page 20, lines 6 to 10, omit all words and expressions on these lines.